

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1374

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 30, strike the colon; in line 31, strike “(I)”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 33 down through “ARTICLE” in line 35.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 22 and 23; in line 24, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”; in the same line, strike “Economic Matters Committee” and substitute “of Delegates”; and in line 26, strike “(5)” and substitute “(4)”.